BUILDING FEES & CHARGES
GUIDE

Shire of

Collie

Ao

SERVICE FEE
Uncertified Building Permit Applications
Building Permit for House and Domestic Buildings
Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.32% Minimum Fee  $110.00
Building Services Levy
Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.137 % Minimum Fee  $61.65
BCITF Levy payable when value of building work is above
$20,000
Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.2%
Building Construction Industry Training Fund (BCITF) and
Building Services levy are State Government Levies, which
must be paid before the building permit can be issued.
Certified Building Permit Applications
Building Permit for House and Domestic Buildings
Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.19% Minimum Fee  $110.00
Building Services Levy
Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.137 % Minimum Fee  $61.65

BCITF Levy payable when value of building work is above

$20,000 Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.2

Building Construction Industry Training Fund (BCITF) and
Building Services levy are State Government Levies, which
must be paid before the building permit can be issued.

Certified Building Permit Applications

Building Permit for Commercial, Industrial & Public Buildings

Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.09%
Building Services Levy
Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.137 %

BCITF Levy payable when value of building work is above
$20,000

Value of building work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.2%

Building Construction Industry Training Fund (BCITF) and
Building Services levy are State Government Levies, which
must be paid before the building permit can be issued.

Minimum Fee $110.00

Minimum Fee $61.65

Application for Occupancy Permit : Commercial, Industrial &
Public Buildings Completed Building - Section 46

Building Services Levy

$110.00 per application

Not applicable
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Application for Temporary Occupation Permit for Incomplete:
Building - Section 47

Building Services Levy

$110.00 per application

Fee $61.65

Application for Moadification of Occupation Permit for
Additional Use of Building on Temporary Basis - Section 48

Building Services Levy

$110.00 per application

Not applicable

Application for Replacement Occupancy Permit for
Permanent Change of Building’'s Use Classification - Section
49

Building Services Levy

$110.00 per application

Fee $61.65

Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing
building — Section - Section 49

Building Services Levy

$110.00 per application

Fee $61.65

Application for occupancy permit or building approval

certificate for building with existing authorisation — Section | $110.00 per application
52

Building Services Levy Fee $61.65
Demolition Permit Application — To demolish whole or part of $110.00

a residential building (Class 1 or Class 10)

Building Services Levy

Value of Demolition Work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.137 %

Minimum Fee $61.65

Demolition Permit Application — To demolish whole or part of
a commercial, industrial and public building (Class 2 to
Class 9)

Building Services Levy

Value of Demolition Work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.137 %

$110.00 per storey

Minimum Fee $61.65
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Copy of House Plans

$55.00

Copy of Commercial Plans

$70.00

Building Approval Certificate for Unauthorised House and
Domestic Buildings — Certified Application (Only for
Unauthorised Building Works)

Value of building work (G.S.T. inclu) $ x 0.38% of
estimated value of the unauthorised work

Building Services Levy
Value of unauthorised work (G.S.T.inc.) $ x 0.274

BCITF Levy payable when value of unuathorised works is above
$20,000

Value of unauthorised work (G.S.T. inc.) $ X0.2%

Building Construction Industry Training Fund (BCITF) and
Building Services levy are State Government Levies, which
must be paid before the building permit can be issued.

Minimum Fee $110.00

Minimum Fee $123.30

Occupancy Permit for Unauthorised Commercial, Industrial
& Public Buildings —Certified Application (Only for
Unauthorised Building Works)

Estimated value of the unauthorised work (G.S.T. inc.)
$ x 0.18 %

Building Services Levy

Value of unauthorised work (G.S.T. inc.) $ x 0.274

BCITF Levy payable when value of works is above $20,000
Value ofunauthorised work (G.S.T.inc.) $ X 0.2%

Building Construction Industry Training Fund (BCITF) and
Building Services levy are State Government Levies, which
must be paid before the building permit can be issued.

Minimum Fee $105.00

Minimum Fee $123.30

Application for Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate
for registration of Strata Scheme, Plan of Re-

$115 or $11.60 per strata unit

NOTE: All fees and charges are inclusive of GST if applicable.

Shire of Collie Administration | 87 Throssell Street COLLIE WA 6225
Telephone (08) 9734 9017 | | E-mail colshire@collie.wa.gov.au |



mailto:colshire@collie.wa.gov.au

BUILDING FEES & CHARGES §~ shireof
GUIDE \@ Collie

Note: Fees for verge permitapplications are as stated on the verge permit application form which is available
from the Shire of Collie Engineering Department.

Note: Other than for owner builders, all residential building work valued over $20,000 must be covered by
Home Indemnity Insurance. However, Home Indemnity insurance is not required for “associated work" such as
building only pergola, fence or swimming pool. It is compulsory for registered building contractors to take out
a Home Indemnity insurance policy prior to applying for a building permit.

Enquiries may be made to the City’s staff on (08) 9734 9000 or during office hours, Monday to Friday.
Further information may be available on the City’s website: www.collie.wa.gov.au.

DISCLAIMER
This publication is intended to provide general information only.

Fees indicated are a guide only and may change — please see ‘Fees and Charges’ for comprehensive
and current list of fees and charges applicable.

Document current as of 12.10.2022 and uncontrolled when printed.
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